### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM467169

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2007

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SYNGENTA INVESTMENT CORPORATION		12/11/2007	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SYNGENTA FINANCE CORPORATION
Street Address:	3411 Silverside Road, Suite 100
Internal Address:	Shipley Building
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19810
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1498268	BEACON
Registration Number:	1402837	CITATION
Registration Number:	1042626	DUAL
Registration Number:	2120233	MAXIMIZER
Registration Number:	1417171	PENNANT
Registration Number:	2598498	PLATINUM
Registration Number:	2704700	RIDOMIL
Registration Number:	3066803	SUBDUE MAXX

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 8044206507

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 804.420.6000

charlacher@williamsmullen.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Christel E. Harlacher, Esquire Address Line 1: Williams Mullen, c/o IP Docketing Address Line 2: 8300 Greensboro Drive, Suite 1100

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 006369 FRAME: 0713**

900444220

Address Line 4: Tyso	Tysons, VIRGINIA 22102	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christel E. Harlacher	
SIGNATURE:	/Christel E. Harlacher/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2018	

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Syngenta Investment Corporation to Syngenta Finance Corporation - Certificate of Conversion and Formation#page1.tif

source=Syngenta Investment Corporation to Syngenta Finance Corporation - Certificate of Conversion and Formation#page2.tif

source=Syngenta Investment Corporation to Syngenta Finance Corporation - Certificate of Conversion and Formation#page3.tif

source=Syngenta Investment Corporation to Syngenta Finance Corporation - Certificate of Conversion and Formation#page4.tif

source=Syngenta Investment Corporation to Syngenta Finance Corporation - Certificate of Conversion and Formation#page5.tif

source=Syngenta Investment Corporation to Syngenta Finance Corporation - Certificate of Conversion and Formation#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006369 FRAME: 0714

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING SYNGENTA INVESTMENT CORPORATION INTO SYNGENTA FINANCE CORPORATION

The undersigned corporation, organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), does hereby certify that:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent entities in the merger are as follows:

<u>Name</u>	State of Incorporation
Syngenta Investment Corporation	Delaware
Syngenta Finance Corporation	Delaware
SECOND: An Agreement has been adopted, approved, certified, ex entities in accordance with the requirement	and Plan of Merger between the parties to the merger ecuted and acknowledged by each of the constituent s of Section 251 of the DGCL;
THIRD: The name of Corporation;	the surviving corporation is Syngenta Finance
FOURTH: This Certificat be effective as of 11:59 PM (EST) on Dece	e of Merger, and the merger referenced therein, shall mber 31, 2007;
place of business of Syngenta Finance (	reement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal Corporation. The address of the principal place of is 2200 Concord Pike, Wilmington, DE 19803-8353;
SIXTH: A copy of the Ag surviving corporation, on request and w corporation.	reement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the ithout cost, to any stockholder of any constituent
IN WITNESS WHEREO.  Merger to be duly executed in its name this	F, Syngenta Finance has caused this Certificate of

Certif of Merger Syn Fin.doc

STATE OF DELAWARE	)
	) SS
COUNTY OF NEWCASTLE	)

I, Cheryl L. Quain, being duly swom, do hereby depose and say that as follows:

- I am the Secretary of Syngenta Corporation, a Delaware Corporation that maintains its
  principal place of business at 3411 Silverside Road, Ste. 100, Shipley Building,
  Wilmington, Delaware 19810, and I am authorized to execute this affidavit on its behalf.
- Syngenta Investment Corporation merged into Syngenta Finance Corporation with Syngenta Finance Corporation as the surviving entity, effective as of December 31, 2007.
- Syngenta Finance Corporation merged into Syngenta Corporation, with Syngenta Corporation the surviving entity, effective as of July 31, 2009.
- 4. Attached hereto and incorporated herein is a certified copy of the Certificates of Merger referenced in the aforementioned paragraphs 2 and 3 filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name and affixed the seal of Syngenta Crop Protection, LLC on this 23<sup>rd</sup> day of February 2018.

Cheryl L. Ouain

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED before me this 300 day of 2000 days. 2018.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 3/11/20

JANICER LANDINO
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF DELAWARE
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES ON
MARCH 11, 2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006369 FRAME: 0716

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:33 PM 07/28/2009 FILED 02:46 PM 07/28/2009 SRV 090733406 - 3274751 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

#### MERGING

#### SYNGENTA FINANCE CORPORATION

#### MTO

#### SYNGENTA CORPORATION

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law)

Syngenta Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of stock of Syngenta Pinance Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Syngenta Finance") incorporated on October 27, 2000, pursuant to the Delaware General Corporation Law.

SECOND: That the Corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted at a meeting of the Board of Directors held on July 8, 2009, determined to and did merge into itself Syngenta Finance. Such resolutions are set forth below and have not been modified or rescinded and remain in full force and effect on the date hereof:

WHEREAS, Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the 'DGCL') permits a corporation holding at least 90% of the outstanding shares of each class of stock of another corporation to merge with that corporation;

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of Syngenta Corporation (the "Corporation") has determined to exercise the Corporation's rights, as the holder of all of the outstanding shares of stock of Syngenta Finance Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Syngenta Finance"), to merge into itself Syngenta Finance under Section 253 of the DGCL; and

WHEREAS, it is deemed to be in the best interest of the Corporation that the Corporation merge into itself Syngenta Finance.

#### NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT:

RESOLVED, that pursuant to Section 253 of the DGCL, the Corporation merge, and it hereby does merge, into itself its wholly owned subsidiary, Syngenta Pinance, and assumes all of the obligations of Syngenta Pinance;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the merger shall become effective upon the filing of a Certificate of Ownership and Merger

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006369 FRAME: 0717

with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, or at such later time set forth therein;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, filed with the Office of the Secretary of State of Delaware on August 15, 2000, as amended to date, shall remain unchanged by the merger and in full force and effect until further amended in accordance with the DGCL;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Bylaws of the Corporation shall be unaffected by the merger and shall continue in effect as the Bylaws of the Corporation, until amended or repealed in accordance with the provisions thereof and the DGCL; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that each of the officers of the Corporation be, and they hereby are, directed to make and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of the resolutions to so merge Syngenta Pinance into the Corporation and to assume its obligations and the date of adoption thereof, and to cause the same to be filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be necessary or proper to effect said merger.

THIRD: This Certificate of Ownership and Merger, and the merger referenced herein, shall be effective as of 11:59 p.m. (EST) on July 31, 2009.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be signed by its duly authorized officer, this 27th day of July, 2009.

SYNGENTA CORPORATION

Y Name: Cheryl L. Quain Title: Vice President

. J. ...



PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO BEREBY CERTIFY-THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT.

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"SYNGENTA FINANCE CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
NITE AND INTO "SYNGENTA CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF
"SYNGENTA CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2009, AT 2:46
O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2009, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3274751 8100M

090733406

You may verify this certificate online at ourp. delayers, one/authyer, shim!

Servey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENIX CATION: 7444371

DATE: 07-28-09

TRADEMARK REEL: 006369 FRAME: 0720

**RECORDED: 03/26/2018**